PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN P. MURPHY	12/03/2019
JOE PARTLOW	11/25/2019
COLIN O'CONNOR	11/25/2019
JASON PFEIFFER	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIAQUEST HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	777 S. HARBOUR ISLAND BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29705948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122680.00063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. LECESSE	
SIGNATURE: /robyn I. lecesse/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=12268000063Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051397 FRAME: 0948

505843688

source=12268000063Assignment#page2.tif
source=12268000063Assignment#page3.tif
source=12268000063Assignment#page4.tif
source=12268000063Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051397 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Brian P. Murphy of Tampa, FL, Joe Parlow, of Tampa. FL, Colin O'Connor of Tampa, FL, and Jason Pfeiffer of Tampa, FL, hereby assign to: RelisQuest Holdings, LLC a corporation having a place of business at 777 S. Harbour Island Blvd. Suite 500, Tampa, FL 33602 the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application signed by us this day, entitled DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE filed on September 17, 2019, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Provisional Application No. 29/705,948; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signatu		
**	Brian P. Murphy	······································
Date:	12/3/2019	
Witnessed By:	h	
	Signaphire Jooy Ceeczno	
	Type/Print Name	
Date:	12/3/2019	

Inventor's Signature:

Joe Partlow

Date:

Witnessed By:

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date:

1/25/2013

Inventor's Signature:

Colin O'Connor

Date:

Witnessed By:

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date:

U/25/2-19

Inventor's Signatu	The state of the s
Date:	Jason Profitor July 18 13
Witnessed By:	
	Jooy KEELWG
	Type/Print Name
Date:	11/13/2019